DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00

2021-971474

Total:\$40.00

07/26/2021 04:43 PM

STEWART TITLE COMPANY

Pas=6

A.P.N. No.:	1319-30-544-00 054	0, thru 1319-30-544-	
R.P.T.T.	\$ 0.00		
File No.:	1320640 WLD		
Recording Requested By:			
	 -		
	Stewart Title Co	ompany	
Mail Tax Sta	Stewart Title Contemporary	<u> </u>	
		Same as below	

6609 FOLSOM AUBURN RD.

FOLSOM, CA. 95630



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E01

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sheba Development, LLC, a California limited liability company does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Peak Tahoe, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year:
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated:

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2 THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Sheba Development, LLC, a California limited liability company Sheba Development Trust, Member	
BY: TTE	
Jonathan Z. Mougharbel, Trustee and Agent	
State of California)	
County of <u>Sacramento</u>) ss	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 16 day of July , 2021 By: Jonathan Z. Mougharbel	
Signature: Notaly Public	1
Notafy Public IASWINDER K. KANDOLA COMMISSION #2281779 Notary Public - Conforming Placer Country Or Place	N _e
PLACER COUNTY OF MY COMMISSION EXPIRES March 19, 2023	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of Sacramento before me, Jaswinder K. Kandola, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared Jonathan Z. Mougharbel proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. ASWINDER K. KANDOLA WITNESS my hand and official seal. COMMISSION #2281779 Notary Public - California PLACER COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES March 19, 2023 Signature^{*} (Seal) OPTIONAL DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Number of Pages:

California Notary Training Center Form01-A/2015
www.canotarytrainingcenter.com

Other Information:

EXHIBIT "A"

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

Units 101, 102, 103, 104, 105, 106, 107, 108, 109, 110, 111 and 112 Units 201, 202, 203, 204, 205, 206, 207, 208, 209, 210, 211 and 212 Units 301, 302, 303, 304, 305, 306, 307, 308, 309, 310, 311 and 312 Units 401, 402, 403, 404, 405, 406, 407, 408, 409, 410, 411, 412 and Unit 500, as set forth on the 15th Amended Map for Tahoe Village Unit 1, being a subdivision of Lot 56, filed for record on February 6, 1997 in Book 0297, Page 667 as Document No. 406172, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL 2:

An undivided 49/49 interest in and to that portion of Lot 56 designated as Common Areas as set forth on the 15th Amended Map for Tahoe Village Unit 1, filed for record on February 6, 1997 in Book 297, Page 667 as Document No. 406172, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, subsequently adjusted, Lot 56 being more particularly described as:

All that portion of Lot 56 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 1, 15th Amended Map, filed for record on February 6, 1997 as Document No. 406172, and that portion of the Common Area of Tahoe Village Unit No. 1, Amended Map, filed for record on December 7, 1971, as Document No. 55769, more particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point which bears South 19°29'45" West 6.25 feet from the Southwest corner of Lot 56 of said Tahoe Village Unit No. 1, 15th Amended Map; thence North 19°40'00" East, 126.59 feet; thence North 10°20'00" West, 126.09 feet; thence North 79°40'00" East, 36.50 feet; thence North 10°20'00" West, 8.85 feet; thence North 79°40'00" East, 25.33 feet; thence South 10°20'00" East, 8.85 feet; thence North 79°40'00" East, 48.00 feet; thence South 10°20'00" East, 105.00 feet; thence South 79°40'00" West, 5.25 feet; thence South 10°20'00" East, 49.12 feet; thence South 19°40'00" West, 105.12 feet; thence North 70°20'00" West, 16.58 feet; thence South 19°40'00" West, 49.50 feet; thence North 70°20'00" West, 36.50 feet; thence South 19°40'00" West, 6.69 feet; thence North 70°20'00" West, 25.33 feet; thence North 19°40'00" East, 6.69 feet; thence North 70°20'00" West, 26.17 feet to the point of beginning.

TOGETHER WITH a portion of the Common Area of Tahoe Village Unit No. 1

and being more particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at an angle point on the East line of Adjusted APN 1319-30-516-037 as shown on the Record of Survey Supporting a Boundary Line Adjustment for Millan Nevada, Inc., Document No. 568319 of the Douglas County Recorder's office, said point bears South 48°38'31" West, 1835.38 feet from the Northeast corner of said Section 30; thence South 19°40'00" West, 43.25 feet; thence North 70°20'00" West, 16.58 feet to point on said East line of Adjusted APN 1319-30-516-037; thence North 19°40'00" East, along said East line, 43.25 feet; thence South 70°20'00" East, continuing along said East line, 16.58 feet to the point of beginning.

PARCEL 3:

An easement for ingress, egress, use and enjoyment within the Common Areas of Tahoe Village Units No. 1, 2 and 3 as established by the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions recorded July 26, 1989 in Book 789, Page 3011 as Document No. 207446, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

Assessor's Parcel Number(s): 1319-30-544-000 thru 054

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a) <u>1319-30-544-000, thru 1319-30-544-05</u>	4
b)	
c)	
d)	
2. Type of Property:	
a.⊠ Vacant Land b.□ Single Fam. F	
c.□ Condo/Twnhse d.□ 2-4 Plex	BookPage:
e.□ Apt. Bldg. f. □ Comm'l/ind'l	Date of Recording:
g.□ Agricultural h.□ Mobile Home	Notes: Of About Model 1 OK.
☐ Other	
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ 0.00
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of	The state of the s
c. Transfer Tax Value:	\$ 0.00 \$ 0.00
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$.0.00
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.0	090, Section #1
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Ha	
different t	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transfer	
	under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060
	d is correct to the best of their information and belief,
	ed upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Se of any claimed exemption, or other determination of
	of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant
	jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Signature TT	E Capacity Trustee Granty/Gratee
Signature	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Sheba Development, LLC, a Calif	
limited liability company	limited liability company
Address: 6609 FOLSOM AUBURN	RD. Address: 6609 FOLSOM AUBURN RD.
City: FOLSOM	City: <u>FOLSOM</u>
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>95630</u>	State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>95630</u>
COMPANY/PERCON REQUESTING RESERVE	NNO (
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORD	
Print Name: Stewart Title Company Address: 1362 Hwy 395, Suite 109	Escrow # <u>1320640 WLD</u>
City: Gardneyille	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED